



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1261

Bid Number: B-24-0061  
Date: 03/18/2024  
Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	unit/s	1 HP centrifugal pump w/ complete accessories  1 pc Pressure Switch, 1 pc. Pressure Gauge, 1 pc Air Volume Control, 2 pcs G.I. bushing reducer 2"x 1", 2 pcs G.I. bushing reducer 1 1/4" x 1"	35,500.00	35,500.00		
2	15.0	pc/s	Adaptor, Female Threaded uPVC 1/2" dia.	18.00	270.00		
3	15.0	pc/s	Angle Valve 1/2 x 1/2 (male)	180.00	2,700.00		
4	20.0	set/s	Bidet flush gun with 1.5m stainless steel water inlet hose and two-way stainless steel angle valve 1/2" with ring cover, paint black finish	3,300.00	66,000.00		
5	10.0	pc/s	Coupling, uPVC 1/2" dia.	10.00	100.00		
6	20.0	pcs	Elbow, PVC( 45deg. ) 2" dia.	57.00	1,140.00		
7	20.0	pc/s	Elbow, PVC( 90deg. ) 2" dia. *	42.00	840.00		
8	5.0	pc	Elbow, PVC( 90deg. ) 3" dia.	63.00	315.00		
9	25.0	pc/s	Faucet Brass	226.00	5,650.00		
10	4.0	pc	Faucet, Gooseneck, Stainless Steel 1/2"	1,716.00	6,864.00		
11	15.0	pc/s	Faucet, plastic 1/2 wall type	580.00	8,700.00		
12	4.0	pc/s	Faucet, Plastic Lavatory 1/2"	780.00	3,120.00		
13	20.0	pc/s	Flexible Hose 1/2" x 1/2" (Heavy Duty)	165.00	3,300.00		
14	1.0	pc	Male Threaded Adaptor, 1 1/4" dia. (PE)	268.00	268.00		
15	10.0	pc/s	P-Trap Tubular 1 1/4 x 45	280.00	2,800.00		
16	5.0	pc/s	P-Trap, PVC 2" dia.	94.00	470.00		
17	15.0	pc/s	P.E Adaptor #120mm (Male)	65.00	975.00		
18	15.0	pc/s	P.E Adaptor #25mm (Male)	80.00	1,200.00		
SUB-TOTAL					140,212.00		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1261

Bid Number: B-24-0061  
Date: 03/18/2024  
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
19	15.0	pc/s	P.E Elbow #20mm (Equal)	90.00	1,350.00		
20	3.0	roll/s	P.E Hose #20mm x 120mm (SDR 17)	1,200.00	3,600.00		
21	2.0	roll/s	P.E Hose #25mm x 90m (SDR 17)	1,500.00	3,000.00		
22	2.0	roll/s	P.E HOSE #32mm X 60mm (SDR 17)	1,700.00	3,400.00		
23	10.0	pc/s	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1 1/2"dia. x 6.0m	1,482.00	14,820.00		
24	5.0	pcs	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1 1/4"dia x 6.0m	1,277.00	6,385.00		
25	8.0	pc/s	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1/2" x 6.0m	470.00	3,760.00		
26	20.0	pc/s	Pipe, PVC 2" dia. x 3.0m (series 900)	192.00	3,840.00		
27	20.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1/2" dia. x 3.0m	83.00	1,660.00		
28	8.0	pc/s	Plastic Solvent 400ml	250.00	2,000.00		
29	5.0	pc/s	Pressure Gauge (0 -100)	160.00	800.00		
30	4.0	pc/s	Pressure Switch ( Pro-capacitor )	2,200.00	8,800.00		
31	1.0	pc/s	Pressure tank 220gals	25,500.00	25,500.00		
32	15.0	pc/s	Tee, PVC 1" dia	32.00	480.00		
33	6.0	pc/s	Tee, Reducer, P.E. 1 x 1/2	380.00	2,280.00		
34	8.0	pc/s	Tee, Reducer, P.E. 3/4 x 1/2	325.00	2,600.00		
35	10.0	pcs	Tee, Upvc 1/2"dia.	14.00	140.00		
36	5.0	set/s	Toilet Tank Fitting - pushed type	2,200.00	11,000.00		
37	2.0	set/s	Toilet Tank Fitting,Lever type	550.00	1,100.00		
38	10.0	set/s	Toilet Tank Fittings ( high quality )	600.00	6,000.00		
39	20.0	pc/s	uPVC Elbow 1/2" dia. x 90 deg.	14.00	280.00		
SUB-TOTAL					243,007.00		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-1261

Bid Number: B-24-0061  
Date: 03/18/2024  
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
40	5.0	pc/s	Valve Gate Brass 1 1/4" dia.	1,094.50	5,472.50		
41	6.0	pc/s	Valve, Ball 1" dia.	600.00	3,600.00		
42	6.0	pc/s	Valve, Ball 3/4" dia.	480.00	2,880.00		
43	2.0	pc/s	Valve, Foot 1 1/4" dia.	1,235.00	2,470.00		
44	2.0	pc/s	Valve, Foot 3/4" dia.	900.00	1,800.00		
45	5.0	set	Water Closet w/ complete Acc.	9,350.00	46,750.00		
46	5.0	can/s	Water Sealant 400ml	250.00	1,250.00		
TOTAL/LOT					307,229.50		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 Days